ADTO DE BEC'D POTIPETO 0 3 JAN 2005

Form PTO-1595 (Rsev 03/01)	US DEPARTMENT OF CUS Patent and Trad
	3024114
OMB No 0651-0027 (exp 5/31/2002)	3024114
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒	
	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies)
IDDAN, Gavriel J.	Name: GIVEN IMAGING LTD.
GILAD, Zvika	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) stlached?   [Yes   [No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: P.O. Box 258
Security Agreement Change of Name	
(AYP <del>AGI</del> Ph#0009 <u>1_05064910519918</u>	
	City: Yoqueam State: Israel Zip:
(40.00 DA)	Thite
Execution Date: January 2, 2005 January 2, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new applic  A. Patent Application No (s)	ation, the execution date of the application is:  January 3, 2005  B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No (s)	January 3, 2005  B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new applic  A. Patent Application No (s)	January 3, 2005  B. Patent No.(s)  stlached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
If this document is being filed together with a new applic  A. Patent Application No (s)  Additional numbers	January 3, 2005  B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new applic  A. Patent Application No (s)  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	January 3, 2005  B. Patent No.(s)  stlached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
If this document is being filed together with a new applic  A. Patent Application No (s)  Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:  Name: Eitan, Penri, Latzer & Cohen Zedek, LLP.	January 3, 2005  B. Patent No.(s)  attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved
If this document is being filed together with a new applic  A. Patent Application No (s)  Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	January 3, 2005  B. Patent No.(s)  attached? □ Yes ☑ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved  7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  □ Enclosed
If this document is being filed together with a new applic  A. Patent Application No (s)  Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:  Name: Eitan, Penri, Latzer & Cohen Zedek, LLP.	January 3, 2005  B. Patent No.(s)  stached? □ Yes ⊠ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved  7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
If this document is being filed together with a new applic  A. Patent Application No (s)  Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:  Name: Eitan, Penri, Latzer & Cohen Zedek, LLP.	January 3, 2005   B. Patent No.(s)   Stacked?   Yes   No     6. Total number of applications and patents involved   7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
If this document is being filed together with a new applic  A. Patent Application No (s)  Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:  Name: Eitan, Penri, Latzer & Cohen Zedek, LLP.	January 3, 2005  B. Patent No.(s)  attached? □ Yes ☑ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved  7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  □ Enclosed
If this document is being filed together with a new applic  A. Patent Application No (s)  Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:  Name: Eitan, Penri, Latzer & Cohen Zedek, LLP.  Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved  7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No (s)  Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:  Name: Eitan, Penri, Latzer & Cohen Zedek, LLP.  Internal Address:  Street Address:  10 Rockefeller Plaza	B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved  7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No (s)  Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:  Name: Eitan, Penri, Latzer & Cohen Zedek, LLP.  Internal Address:  Street Address:  10 Rockefeller Plaza	January 3, 2005  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved  7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  ☐ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  05-0649
If this document is being filed together with a new applic  A. Patent Application No (s)  Additional numbers  5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:  Name: Eitan, Penri, Latzer & Cohen Zedek, LLP.  Internal Address:  Street Address:  10 Rockefeller Plaza  Suite 1001  City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020	January 3, 2005  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved  7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  ☐ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  05-0649
If this document is being filed together with a new applic  A. Patent Application No (s)  Additional numbers  5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:  Name: Eitan, Penri, Latzer & Cohen Zedek, LLP.  Internal Address:  Street Address:  10 Rockefeller Plaza Suite 1001  City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020  DO NOT US	B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved  7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
If this document is being filed together with a new applic  A. Patent Application No (s)  Additional numbers  5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:  Name: Eitan, Penrl, Latzer & Cohen Zedek, LLP.  Internal Address:  Street Address:  10 Rockefeller Plaza Suite 1001  City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020  DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature.	B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved  7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
If this document is being filed together with a new applic  A. Patent Application No (s)  Additional numbers  5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:  Name: Eitan, Penri, Latzer & Cohen Zedek, LLP.  Internal Address:  Street Address:  10 Rockefeller Plaza  Suite 1001  City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020  DO NOT US	B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved  7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Palents & Trademarks. Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT REEL: 016695 FRAME: 0157** 

Docket No.:

P-4877-US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned, IDDAN, Gavriel J. residing at 44A Einstein Street, Haifa 34602, Israel; GILAD, Zvika residing at 19 Moshe Sne, Hod Hacarmel, Haifa 34987, Israel

		Her	eby s	ell, a	ssign	and	transf	er to	GΓ	VEN	IMA	GINC	LTI	D., a	ın İsra	eli co	mpany
located a	at P.	.O. I	Box	258,	Yoqı	neam	Ilite	206	92,	Israe	l its	succ	essor	s, a	ssign	and	legal
representa	ative.	s (he	reinat	fter, t	he "A	ssign	ee"),	the e	ntire	right	, title	and	intere	st fo	or all	count	ries, in
and to any	y and	l all i	nvent	ions '	which	are d	isclos	ed an	d cl	aimed	, and	as po	ssess	ed by	y the	under	signed,
any and a	all ir	ivent	ions	which	are	disclo	sed b	out no	ot cl	aimec	i in t	he ap	plica	tion	for U	nited	States
Patent U.S	S. Se	rial l	No. (_				i	iled (					) and	l bei	ng en	titled:	

## and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions. I hereby authorize and request the attorney of record of the firm Eitan, Pearl, Latzer & Cohen Zedek, LLP., 10 Rockefeller Plaza, Suite 1001, New York, New York 10020, to insert in the parentheses above, the filing date and US Serial No. of said application when known:

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent

- 1 -

Docket No.: P-4877-US

Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful caths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shell consider desirable for siding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, great, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Witness: 2   9   11 , A [Signature] Chung I ledge	[Inventor's Signature]
Eti Resem 300 [Name] DDAN, Gavriel J.	
RDC Ltd. YOUNEAM [Address]	
[day/month/year] [Date]	
Witness: Sellons [Signature]	[Juventor's Signature]
Ting Bellamo [Name] GILAD, Zvika	
Itzhak Sadeh 7 Zichrun [Address]	
2 - 1 - 05 [Date] [day / month / year]	

- 2 -

11 1

SDA SABLEME

PATENT RECORDED: 01/03/2005 REEL: 016695 FRAME: 0159